The Town may 
inspect works at any time. 

• It is noted that municipal services are not connected under the Pre-Servicing Agreement but 
upon the final Subdivision Agreement. 

• The Owner is to maintain insurance and provide the Town with a deposit of seventy-five 
thousand ($75,000) dollars for each phase. 

• The Town may issue preliminary approval; however, acceptance of works does not occur 
until a Plan of Subdivision is Registered and all approvals are in place. 

• The Town has no responsibility with respect to maintenance of any works.